504952772 06/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4999519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH MOTHERSDALE	03/21/2017
STEVE GRIBBY	03/21/2017
ARNO ALBRICHT	03/21/2017
NICOLAS WINANDY	03/21/2017
ROBERT WILKINS	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELESTE OYJ
Street Address:	TELESTENKATU 1
City:	LITTOINIEN
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	20660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15781916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN LLP

Address Line 1:221 RIVER STREET 9TH FLOORAddress Line 4:HOBOKEN, NEW JERSEY 07030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI100522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANGKYUNG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Sangkyung Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_from_Inventor_PI100522 (ID 29787)#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Inventor_PI100522 (ID 29787)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046038 FRAME: 0292

504952772

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Keith Mothersdale 17 Gooselands, Rathmell, Settle, BD240LT North Yorkshire, UK

Steve Gribby 34 Sea Grove Avenue, Hayling Island, PO11 9EU Hampshire, UK

Arno Albricht Rossiniweg 48, 3906CG Veenendaal, The Netherlands

Nicolas Winandy Rue des bayards, 109, BE-4000 Liège, Belgium

Robert Wilkins 10 Dale Way, Leyburn, DL8 5LE North Yorkshire, UK

do hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and transfer or have transferred unto **TELESTE OYJ**, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is **Telestenkatu 1**, **20660 Littoinen**, **Finland**, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to our invention relating to

A coaxial cable connector

as fully set forth and described in an international patent application PCT/F12016/050857 filed 8 December 2016.

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 046038 FRAME: 0293

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Date of assignment: 8 December 2016 Signed in URSTAL this 215th day of 4010 Keith Mothersdale Arno Albricht Nicolas Winandy Robert Wilkins STATEMENT BY WITNESS I was personally present and did see I was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such execute the within assignment and such assignor(s) is/are personally known to me and assignor(s) is/are personally known to me and to be the persons described in such document. to be the persons described in such document. Signature of Witness Signature of Witness HNDAG-MASSE Yamid Name of the Witness VESA VEIVACAINEN
Name of the Witness Eristájánnutka 28 Address of the Witness Ruc Sufmi 13 Address of the Witness 4621 RETINNE-BELGIUM 20320 Turken, Finland

RECORDED: 06/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 046038 FRAME: 0294